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13th December 2019 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 

YEAR 2 SWIMMING LESSONS - SPRING TERM 2020 
 

Your child will begin swimming lessons after Christmas at Harpenden Pool.  Lessons will start on Tuesday, 

14th January. You will need to provide your child with a swimming costume, one-piece for girls, trunks for 

the boys and a towel. Long hair must be tied back, in a plait, or you can provide a swimming hat (the ones 

made of the thicker rubber are much kinder on children’s heads!). Our swimming lesson is in the morning, so 

it is important that your child brings their swimming kit to school with them every Tuesday morning.                

 

The dates for this term are as follows: 
 

Tuesday, 14th January Tuesday, 25th February 

Tuesday, 21st January Tuesday, 3rd March 

Tuesday, 28th January Tuesday, 10th March 

Tuesday, 4th February Tuesday, 17th March 

Tuesday, 11th February Tuesday, 24th March 

Half Term Tuesday, 31st March 

 

Children may wear goggles but parents must take responsibility for any accident which may occur either to 

your child or to any other person, whilst your child is adjusting, putting on or taking off the goggles during 

the school session. A LETTER OF CONSENT IS REQUIRED IF YOUR CHILD WISHES TO WEAR 

GOGGLES. 
 

There will be 11 swimming lessons this term and the contribution towards the cost of the lessons is £4.00 per 

lesson.  Please make your payment of £44.00 via the School Gateway.  Each half term has been set up 

separately to enable you to pay the first half term by Monday, 13th January, before the lessons take place, and 

the second half term is due by Monday, 24th February. 
 

If they are unable to attend for a specific medical reason, please ensure they bring a letter in explaining the 

nature of the problem.  Thank you for your co-operation in this matter. 
 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

Clair Jackelman 

Office Manager 
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HARPENDEN SWIMMING POOL RULES 
 

1. If a child’s hair is long enough to get in his or her eyes, it must be tied back, or a cap must be worn. 

2. NO JEWELLERY at all must be worn including earrings.  (Jewellery and watches should be left at 

school for safe keeping). 

3. NO SWIMMING GOGGLES must be worn unless a letter is sent. 

4. NO TOILETRIES. 

5. VERRUCA’S MUST BE COVERED. If your child has a Verruca they must wear a Verruca sock. 

Covering it with a plaster is not acceptable. 

 

 


